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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P234655

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1709-282-3D)
INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE

CTA-F-7525-50L835-UNV-8

CORELITE CONTINUA SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE
5000 LUMENS, 75% UPLIGHT, 25% DOWNLIGHT
(672) 3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

10121.1 lumens

N/A

140.0 lumens/watt
1.26/1.26/1.39

Rectangular (W 0.42' x L: 8' x H: 0)
Semi-Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P234655
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-50L835-UNV-8

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234655
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-50L835-UNV-8

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RCR
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64 52 45 39 56 47 40 35
58 47 39 33 52 42 35 30
54 42 34 29 48 38 31 26
50 38 30 25 44 34 28 23
46 34 27 22 41 31 25 20
43 31 24 20 38 28 22 18
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2796 2796 2796
2826 2800 2775
2820 2787 2767
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2790 2763 2742
2779 2743 2722
2752 2722 2714
2712 2696 2751
2672 2689 2816
2639 2712 2840
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2430 2644 2613
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234655
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-50L835-UNV-8

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 82.0 0.8
10°-20° 234.6 2.3
20°-30° 354.5 35
30°-40° 430.8 4.3
40°-50° 459.7 4.5
50°-60° 424.0 4.2
60°-70° 334.7 3.3
70°-80° 208.9 2.1
80°-90° 70.6 0.7
90°-100° 605.0 6.0
100°-110° 1550.0 15.3
110°-120° 1549.3 15.3
120°-130° 1198.7 11.8
130°-140° 946.1 9.3
140°-150° 721.3 7.1
150°-160° 520.0 5.1
160°-170° 321.5 3.2
170°-180° 109.5 1.1
0°-30° 671.1 6.6
0°-40° 1101.9 10.9
0°-60° 1985.7 19.6
0°-90° 2599.8 25.7
90°-120° 3704.3 36.6
90°-150° 6570.4 64.9
90°-180° 7521.0 74.3
0°-180° 10121.1 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
866 866 866 866 866
872 864 864 860 856 83
840 830 832 830 826 237
780 770 770 766 764 359
688 680 684 692 698 431
578 576 594 614 622 446
448 450 490 486 486 401
318 334 346 342 342 315
186 200 200 200 196 197
58 64 64 66 60 63
6 6 6 6 4 10
64 224 1322 604 358 69
228 364 1672 2742 2348 240
398 500 1210 2732 3228 393
562 648 1134 2030 2438 503
718 784 1110 1660 1928 554
866 908 1098 1374 1524 542
1002 1018 1114 1216 1272 461
1104 1102 1134 1164 1178 311
1160 1146 1150 1150 1150 110
1152 1152 1152 1152 1152
50of7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P234655
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-50L835-UNV-8

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0° 866 866 866 866 866
2.5° 876 866 866 864 854
5° 872 864 864 860 856
7.5° 868 860 860 856 852
10° 860 850 850 848 844
12.5° 852 842 844 840 838
15° 840 830 832 830 826
17.5° 826 818 820 818 814
20° 812 802 804 802 798
22.5° 798 788 788 784 782
25° 780 770 770 766 764
27.5° 760 750 750 746 742
30° 738 728 730 724 728
32.5° 714 706 708 710 716
35° 688 680 684 692 698
37.5° 662 656 658 676 686
40° 634 630 638 660 668
42.5° 608 604 616 640 644
45° 578 576 594 614 622
47.5° 548 546 574 590 592
50° 518 516 550 558 560
52.5° 480 482 522 526 526
55° 448 450 490 486 486
57.5° 416 422 456 450 452
60° 384 392 420 416 414
62.5° 352 364 384 378 378
65° 318 334 346 342 342
67.5° 286 304 310 306 304
70° 252 272 272 270 268
72.5° 220 236 236 234 232
75° 186 200 200 200 196
77.5° 154 164 166 164 160
80° 124 130 130 128 126
82.5° 94 96 96 96 92
85° 58 64 64 66 60
87.5° 32 34 36 34 30
90° 6 6 6 6 4
92.5° 32 146 514 118 80
95° 64 224 1322 604 358
97.5° 102 268 1666 1084 818
100° 142 344 1798 1594 1224
102.5° 184 362 1728 2222 1736
105° 228 364 1672 2742 2348
107.5° 272 378 1582 3032 2906
110° 312 416 1408 3094 3246
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234655
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-50L835-UNV-8

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
356 458 1284 2952 3330
398 500 1210 2732 3228
438 540 1170 2512 3036
480 578 1148 2318 2820
522 614 1140 2158 2618
562 648 1134 2030 2438
602 682 1126 1926 2284
642 716 1122 1836 2156
678 750 1116 1746 2040
718 784 1110 1660 1928
756 816 1104 1580 1818
794 848 1102 1506 1714
830 880 1100 1438 1614
866 908 1098 1374 1524
902 938 1100 1322 1442
938 966 1106 1280 1374
970 992 1110 1242 1318
1002 1018 1114 1216 1272
1032 1042 1120 1196 1240
1058 1064 1124 1182 1214
1082 1084 1128 1172 1192
1104 1102 1134 1164 1178
1124 1116 1140 1156 1168
1138 1128 1142 1154 1158
1150 1138 1146 1150 1154
1160 1146 1150 1150 1150
1164 1150 1150 1150 1142
1152 1152 1152 1152 1152

(END OF REPORT)
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